

DAMAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DAMAN. OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OFFICER, FORT AREA, MOTI DAMAN, 396220 Ph 0260 2230879, 2230666 email : <u>codmc-daman-dd@nic.in</u> <u>codmc.daman@gmail.com</u>



No सं. 2/2-27/डी.एम.सी./2023-24/) (00

Dated: 05/06/2023

To, The Field Publicity Officer, Publicity Department, Daman.

Sir/Madam,

Information regarding Property tax in Daman Municipal Council is enclosed with this public notice.

You are requested to publish the same in a maximum of 8 cm x 8 cm size in 2 local news papers & 1 National news paper.

Bill may be submit as per the DAVP Rate.

Long an Lugh.

(Dr. Sanjam Singh) Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.

Encl : As above.

PUBLIC NOTICE.

It is to bring to the Notice of all Property Owners of the Daman Municipal Council Jurisdiction to pay the Demand arrears of Property Tax upto the year 2021-22 within 7 working days, failing which, the sealing process of the defaulted property will be undertaken by the Daman Municipal Council without any further communication.

Banjan ngh

(Dr. Sanjam Singh) Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.